STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345063			· ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 09/13/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		5/15/2015
CURIS AT	WILSON NURSING & RI	EHABILITATION CENTER		1804 FOREST HILLS ROAD W WILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000)		
5 000	conducted on 09/10/2 The facility was found requirement cfr 483.7 preparedness. Event	ID # sj1o11.	F and			
F 000	complaint investigation	e cited as a result of the on of 9/13/2019. Event ID#	F 000)		
F 550 SS=D	SJ1011. Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)	-	F 550)		10/7/19
	self-determination, an access to persons an	ght to a dignified existence, nd communication with and				
	with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenance	and in an environment that ce or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's lity must protect and				
	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding tr	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source.				
	§483.10(b) Exercise	of Rights.				
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					10/07/201

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
345063			B. WING		09/13/2019	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CURIS AT	WILSON NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		1804 FOREST HILLS ROAD W WILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 550	rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit §483.10(b)(1) The fac resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The resi free of interference, c reprisal from the facilit rights and to be suppo- exercise of his or her subpart. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview and record r cover an indwelling un two residents reviewe 68 and Resident #74) Findings included: 1. A review of the meet Resident #68 was add diagnoses including E (enlargement of the p urinary tract symptom A review of notes from appointment, dated 7, diagnoses of Bladder. The Quarterly Minimu	right to exercise his or her the facility and as a citizen ed States. Solution with the second states in the facility must ensure that the his or her rights without and discrimination, or reprisal sident has the right to be oercion, discrimination, and ty in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced his, resident and staff review, the facility failed to rinary catheter bag for two of ad for catheters (Resident # dical record revealed mitted 5/30/2019 with Benign Prostatic Hyperplasia rostate gland) with lower is, and obstructive uropathy.	F 550	F550 On 9/12/2019 Director of Nursing assessed and provided a privacy prote catheter bag (Fig Leaf) for resident #64 and resident #74. All current resident that has an order for an indwelling catheter was audited by unit manager and Assistant Director of Nursing on 9/12/2019 to ensure fig lea (attached privacy covers) catheter bag were in place. Any identified areas of concerns were immediately corrected the Assistant Director of Nursing and L manager. An in-service was initiated on 9/12/20 by the Director of Nursing for Licensed Nurses, Unit managers, Staff Development Coordinator to: 1) all catheter bags must have a protective	8 or the f is by Jnit	
		ensive assistance for all		covering or fig leaf (privacy protective		

Facility ID: 922960

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AN CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &				PRINTED: 10/14/201 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>i</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345063	B. WING		C 09/13/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CURIS AT WILSON NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER		1804 FOREST HILLS ROAD W		
			WILSON, NC 27893		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
could propel himself assistance. The MDS indwelling urinary cat dated 6/6/2019 includ Assessment a focus catheter.The care plan dated indwelling catheter at would be free from cat through next review. Change catheter per tubing for kinks, obset to catheter, position of below the level of the entrance room door.On 9/10/2019 at 1:00 observed sitting on th his wheel chair. The the bottom of the whe was visible in the bagResident #68 was ob 10:12 AM sitting in a the catheter bag han wheel chair with no c bag. Resident #68 was did not know why he asked if he was both uncovered, Resident and turned his head a In an interview on 9/7 #1 stated the catheter covered and she did	one person. Resident #68 in his wheelchair without 6 noted the presence of an theter. The Admission MDS ded in the Care Area of an indwelling urinary 8/22/2019 noted a focus of nd a goal of Resident #68 atheter related trauma Interventions included: physician ' s order, check erve for pain/discomfort due catheter bag and tubing e bladder and away from 0 PM Resident #68 was ne front porch of the facility in catheter bag was hanging on eel chair with no cover. Urine g. served on 9/11/2019 at wheel chair in his room with ging on the bottom of the over. Urine was visible in the as interviewed and stated he had the catheter. When ered by the bag being #68 shrugged his shoulders away. 12/2019 at 10:05 AM, Nurse rr bags are supposed to be not know why it was not. ne covers should be applied	F 55	 covering) to ensure the resident has dignified existence, self-determinati and communication with and access persons and services inside and out the facility to include the use of proving privacy covers for catheters. Assistant Director of Nursing and U Manager will audit residents with catrainage bags to ensure the utilizat Fig Leaf catheter drainage bags (privag). The audit findings will be documented on the Foley Catheters Tool. The audits will be completed aper week X 4 weeks; 3 days per wee weeks; weekly X 4 weeks; and then monthly X 3 months. Director of Nursing will complete a summary of audit results and prese the QAPI committee for review and recommendations for any modificat the monitoring process X 3 months. 	on, s to tside viding nit atheter ion of ivacy s Audit 5 days bek X 4 n n nt to ions of	

Facility ID: 922960

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
345063		B. WING			C 09/13/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 09/	13/2019
				1	804 FOREST HILLS ROAD W		
CURISAI	WILSON NURSING & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		v	WILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY)			ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
TAG F 550	Continued From page resident is admitted. In an interview on 9/* Director of Nursing (D was the catheter bage DON stated the bag of staff should know to p does not have one. 2. A review of the mer Resident #74 was add diagnoses including U sepsis. The Admission Minim 8/26/2019 indicated F intact and needed ext for all Activities of Dai to two persons. The N had an indwelling urir Area Assessment ind care plan. The care plan dated of Resident #74 had a goal of no catheter re next review. Intervent for kinks as necessar pain/discomfort due to catheter bag and tubi	2 3 12/2019 at 10:27 AM, the DON) stated her expectation is would be covered. The covers are available and but a cover on the bag if it dical record revealed mitted 8/9/2019 with Jrinary Tract Infection and num Data Set (MDS) dated Resident #74 was cognitively tensive to total assistance ily Living with the help of one MDS indicated Resident #74 hary catheter and the Care icated a focus of this for 8/14/2019 indicated a focus an indwelling catheter and a lated trauma through the tions included: Check tubing		550	DEFICIENCY)	IATE	DATE
	observed in a wheel of hooked to the bottom cover on the catheter bag. Resident #74 sta catheter bag to be co	0 AM, Resident #74 was chair with the catheter bag of the wheel chair with no bag. Urine was visible in the ated she would like for the vered. 2/2019 at 10:05 AM, Nurse					

	S FOR MEDICARE &					IO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345063			(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 09/13/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
CURIS AT	WILSON NURSING & RI	EHABILITATION CENTER		4 FOREST HILLS ROAD W .SON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 550	Continued From page	e 4	F 550			
		gs were supposed to be				
		theter was inserted or when				
		hitted, and she did not know				
		heter bag cover on that bag.				
		2/2019 at 10:27 AM, the				
		OON) stated her expectation				
	was the catheter bags would be covered. The DON stated the bag covers are available and					
		out a cover on the bag if it				
	doesn ' t have one.					
F 690 SS=D	Bowel/Bladder Incont CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1)		F 690			10/7/19
	resident who is contir admission receives s maintain continence	cility must ensure that nent of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical nes such that continence is				
	ensure that-	on the resident's ssment, the facility must				
	indwelling catheter is resident's clinical con	ers the facility without an not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that				
	catheterization was n					
		ters the facility with an subsequently receives one				
	is assessed for remo	val of the catheter as soon				
		e resident's clinical condition				
	demonstrates that ca	theterization is necessary;				
		incontinent of bladder				
	receives appropriate					

Facility ID: 922960

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/14/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345063	B. WING		C 09/13/2019	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
				1804 FOREST HILLS ROAD W		
CURISAI	WILSON NURSING & RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		WILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRC DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 690	continence to the external sector of the external sector sector sector of the external sector of the external sect	nfections and to restore ent possible. esident with fecal on the resident's ssment, the facility must t who is incontinent of bowel treatment and services to hal bowel function as is not met as evidenced ns, resident and staff I review, the facility failed to revent tension on indwelling g for 1 of 2 residents catheters (Resident #74). eal record revealed Resident W2019 with diagnoses that tt Infection (UTI) and Sepsis. wealed an order dated velling urinary catheter with a ve uropathy. num Data Set (MDS) dated	F 69	 F690 Immediately upon notification facilit assessed and provided a leg strap resident #74. On 9/12/2019 all current residents thad an order for an indwelling cathed were assessed by the Director of N to ensure leg straps were properly securing the catheter tubing. Any identified areas of concerns were immediately corrected by the Assist Director of Nursing and Unit manage An in-service was initiated on 9/12/ 	for that eter ursing tant jer. /2019	
	intact and needed exists care with the help of a MDS noted Resident urinary catheter. The indicated the urinary care plan.	ident #74 was cognitively tensive assistance for all one to two persons. The #74 had an indwelling Care Area Assessment catheter was a focus for a 8/14/2019 indicated a focus		by the Director of Nursing for staff of to ensure that there is a catheter securement device in place (leg stra This ensures that there is no tensio the catheter itself. Staff is to obser skin at and around the catheter for securement device to ensure there not any signs of skin irritation that n be addressed related to the catheter	ap). in on ve the are need to	
	of Resident #74 had a	an indwelling urinary		securement device itself. To be		

Facility ID: 922960

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 345063 B. WING	(X3) DATI COM		
		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
343003 D. WING		C / 13/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CURIS AT WILSON NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER 1804 FOREST HILLS ROAD W WILSON, NC 27893			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
 F 690 Continued From page 6 catheter and a goal of no catheter related trauma through the next review. Interventions included: Check tubing for kinks as necessary, observe for pain/discomfort due to catheter and position catheter bag and tubing below the level of the bladder and away from entrance room door. On 9/12/2019 at 10:05 AM, Resident #74 was interviewed and stated she did not have a strap on her leg to hold the catheter tubing and had not had one since she was admitted. In an interview on 9/12/2019 at 10:20 AM Nursing Assistant (NA) #1 was interviewed and stated she usually checked the leg straps to make sure there was no tension in the tubing. NA #1 indicated if she had concerns about the tubing, NA #1 indicated if she had concerns about the tubing, NA #1 indicated if she had concerns about the tubing, NA #1 indicated if she had concerns about the tubing, she would notify the nurse. NA #1 noted she did not apply leg straps, it was a nursing action. On 9/12/2019 at 10:05 AM, Nurse #1, who was regularly assigned to Resident #74, came into the room and looked for a strap on Resident #74's leg and Nurse #1 stated he had to get it out from beneath the resident. Nurse #1 stated the strap should have been applied when the catheter was inserted, or when Resident #74 was amitted since she had the catheter on admission. Nurse #1 noted she had a strap on her medication cart and would apply it. In an interview on 9/12/2019 at 10:27 AM, the Director of Nursing (DON) stated the facility had no policy about leg straps, but her expectation was, any resident with a catheter would have a leg strap. The DON stated applying leg straps was a nursing responsibility. 	s with evice ;; 3 eeks; ified ly of daily. nt to		

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7